
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 12B 

Week 6 Sunday, 9th – Thursday, 13th of February, 2025 

Handbooks & 
Policies 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools 

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025 

Study Materials https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/ 

Reminders 

Dear Parent/Guardian 
  
A kind reminder that our Checkpoint 1 Assessments will take place from Sunday, 9th of February, 
2025 
To help your child perform their best, please ensure the following: 

▪ They get a good night's sleep and are well-rested. 
▪ They have a nutritious breakfast. 
▪ They arrive at school by 7:30 

Study Materials link: https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials 
 
Regards 
AIS Administration 

 Class Timetable 
Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:1
5
– 

1
0

:4
0 

4th 5th 6th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
2

:5
5

 –
 1

3
:2

0 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
0

 –
 1

3
:3

0 

7th 

Time 8:00 - 8:45 8:45 –9:30 9:30 – 10:15 10:40 –11:25 11:25 – 12:10 12:10 –12:55 13:30 –14:15 

Sunday Math ICT Arabic Chemistry English Biology Islamic 

Monday Biology Lab Physics Chemistry Islamic Math English Arabic 

Tuesday Physics Lab Math Biology Islamic English Arabic English 

Wednesday Islamic Physics 
Saudi 

History 
Chemistry 

Lab 
English Math 

Physical 

Education 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0 

4th 5th 6th 7th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 8:40 8:40 –9:20 9:20 – 10:00 10:20 –

11:00 
11:00 – 11:40 11:40 – 12:20 12:20 –13:00 13:35 –14:15 

 

Thursday 

 
 

Social 

Studies 
Math 

Business / 
Design English 

Physical 

Education 
Math English 

Activity 

Period 

Vocabulary 
English Science Arabic 

Tranquil, sublime, serene, 

harmony, bliss 

desire 

Ecosystem diversity, Species diversity, Genetic diversity, 
Taxonomy, Kingdoms of life, Plantae characteristics, 

Monera characteristics, Prokaryotes, Eukaryotes 

انتقاء الألفاظ   - التصنيف 
البلاغة -   

Checkpoint 1 Assessments 
Subject Day Date Time 

Math Sunday 9/2/2025 8:00-8:40 

English Monday 10/2/2025 8:00-8:40 

Chemistry Tuesday 11/2/2025 8:00-8:40 

Saudi History Wednesday 12/2/2025 8:00-8:40 

Physics Thursday 13/2/2025 8:00-8:40 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar-2024-2025
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials


 

 

 

Classwork/Homework 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Math Chapter 3- Section 6: The Chain Rule 177-178 P.182 (1 to 8) 

2 ICT 

Introduction to Computers, Programs, and Python: 

Write simple programs that include simple calculations  
PPT  

3 Arabic 178  النشاطات التمهيدية  

4 Chemistry Experience 2: The Progress of Chemical Reactions 170-172  

5 English 
(Poetry Collection 1): Lines Composed a Few Miles Above Tintern Abbey 

by William Wordsworth from The Prelude by William Wordsworth 
554-567  

6 Biology Classification - SAT Topic          - 

Use online 
research to list 

characteristics of 
'Plantae' and 

'Monera' 

7 Islamic  قرآن كريم تلاوة  ---  

 

Monday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Biology Lab Biodiversity and Animal Behavior - SAT Topic -  

2 Physics Investigation 12- Experience 2: Particle- Wave Duality   524 
Book p. 

153, 
#4+5  

3 Chemistry Experience 3: Reversible Reactions and Equilibrium 174-179  

4 Islamic  55 تفسير سورة يونس  

5 Math Chapter 3- Section 6: The Chain Rule 177-180 
Page 182 

(71 to 
78) 

6 English 
(Poetry Collection 1): Lines Composed a Few Miles Above Tintern Abbey 

by William Wordsworth from The Prelude by William Wordsworth 
554-567  

7 Arabic   180  القبعات الست للتفكي 
ثالثا ص  
182 

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Physics Lab Investigation 12- Experience 2: Particle- Wave Duality   525  

2 Math Chapter 3- Section 6: The Chain Rule 180-183  

3 Biology Biodiversity and Animal Behavior - SAT Topic -  

4 Islamic  57 يتبع تفسير سورة يونس  



 

 

 

5 English 

Analyze Craft and Structure:  Literary Movement: 

Romanticism, Romantic Philosophy, Emphasis on the Self, 

Emphasis on Freedom, Romantic Aesthetic, Ordinary Diction, 

Sensory Language 

565 
Worksheet  

 e-School 

6 Arabic ورقة عمل  183  الوصف العلمي  

7 English 

Conventions: Wordsworth’s Poetic Structure Lyric poetry, 

Variable Stanza Lengths, Simple Language, Blank Verse, Fluid 

Line Breaks, Enjambment 

566  

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Islamic نشطة والتمارينحل الأ  59  

2 Physics Investigation 12- Experience 2: Particle- Wave Duality   526  

3 
Saudi 

History 
93ص  1س 84 نشأة خادم الحرمين الشريفين الملك سلمان بن عبدالعزيز آل سعود   

4 
Chemistry 

Lab 
Experience 3: Reversible Reactions and Equilibrium 174-179 

Question 
10 page 

169 

5 English Gerund and Participial Phrases PPT 
Worksheet  

e-School 

6 Math Chapter 3- Section 6: The Chain Rule 180-183  

7 
Physical 

Education 
Volleyball Serve   

 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Social Studies Project preparation PPT - 

2 Math Chapter 3- Section 6: The Chain Rule 180-183  

3 Business/Design Projects Presentation PPT Final project 

4 English SAT: Modifications 162-164  

5 
Physical 

Education 
Volleyball Serve   

6 Math SAT Practice Chapter 3- Section 6: The Chain Rule 180-183 

Questions 1 - 10 (SAT 
Math Practice Test 1 

(Module 3)) 

https://shorturl.at/G5
Kpo 

7 English SAT: Text Completion 121-122  

 

https://shorturl.at/G5Kpo
https://shorturl.at/G5Kpo

	Class Timetable
	Vocabulary
	Checkpoint 1 Assessments
	Classwork/Homework

