





	Weekly Agenda				
Week 6	Sunday, 9 th – Thursday, 13 th of Februar	ry, 2025			
Handbooks & Policies	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-internatio	nal-schools			
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calenda	ar-2024-2025			
Study Materials	https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-ma	<u>terials</u>			
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-r	menu/			
Reminders	Dear Parent/Guardian A kind reminder that our Checkpoint 1 Assessments will take place 2025 To help your child perform their best, please ensure the following They get a good night's sleep and are well-rested. They have a nutritious breakfast. They arrive at school by 7:30 Study Materials link: https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials Regards Als Administration				

Class Timetable

Period	1	st	2 nd	3 rd		4 th	5 th	6 th			7 th
Time	8:00		8:45 -9:30	9:30 – 10:15	-	10:40 -11:25	11:25 - 12:10	12:10 -12:55			13:30 –14:15
Sunday	Ma	ath	ICT	Arabic	Break 10:40	Chemistry	English	Biology	Break 3:20	Break 13:30	Islamic
Monday	Biolog	gy Lab	Physics	Chemistry	ing ?-:	Islamic	Math	English	on - 1	_	Arabic
Tuesday	Physic	cs Lab	Math	Biology	Morni 10:11	Islamic	English	Arabic	Afterno 12:55	Ргауеі 13:20	English
Wednesday	Isla	mic	Physics	Saudi History		Chemistry Lab	English	Math			Physical Education
Period	1 st	2 nd	3 rd		4 th	5 th	6 th	7 th			8 th
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:40 -9:20	9:20 – 10:00	; Break 10:20	10:20 – 11:00	11:00 – 11:40	11:40 - 12:20	12:20 -13:00	n Break 13:25	Break 13:35	13:35 –14:15
Thursday	Social Studies	Math	Business / Design	Morning Bi 10:00–10	English	Physical Education	Math	English	Afternoon E 13:00 – 13	Prayer Bre 13:25–13	Activity Period

Vocabulary

English	Science	Arabic
Tranquil, sublime, serene, harmony, bliss	Taxonomy, Kingdoms of life, Plantae characteristics,	التصنيف - انتقاء الألفاظ - البلاغة
desire	Monera characteristics, Prokaryotes, Eukaryotes	

Checkpoint 1 Assessments

Subject	Day	Date	Time
Math	Sunday	9/2/2025	8:00-8:40
English	Monday	10/2/2025	8:00-8:40
Chemistry	Tuesday	11/2/2025	8:00-8:40
Saudi History	Wednesday	12/2/2025	8:00-8:40
Physics	Thursday	13/2/2025	8:00-8:40







Classwork/Homework

		Sunday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
1	Math	Chapter 3- Section 6: The Chain Rule	177-178	P.182 (1 to 8)
2	ICT	Introduction to Computers, Programs, and Python: Write simple programs that include simple calculations	PPT	
3	Arabic	النشاطات التمهيدية	178	
4	Chemistry	Experience 2: The Progress of Chemical Reactions	170-172	
5	English	(Poetry Collection 1): <i>Lines Composed a Few Miles Above Tintern Abbey</i> by William Wordsworth <i>from The Prelude</i> by William Wordsworth	554-567	
6	Biology	Classification - SAT Topic	-	Use online research to list characteristics of 'Plantae' and 'Monera'
7	Islamic	قرآن كريم تلاوة		

	Monday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Biology Lab	Biodiversity and Animal Behavior - SAT Topic	-					
2	Physics	Investigation 12- Experience 2: Particle- Wave Duality	524	Book p. 153, #4+5				
3	Chemistry	Experience 3: Reversible Reactions and Equilibrium	174-179					
4	Islamic	تفسير سورة يونس	55					
5	Math	Chapter 3- Section 6: The Chain Rule	177-180	Page 182 (71 to 78)				
6	English	(Poetry Collection 1): <i>Lines Composed a Few Miles Above Tintern Abbey</i> by William Wordsworth <i>from The Prelude</i> by William Wordsworth	554-567					
7	Arabic	القبعات الست للتفكير	180	ثالثا ص 182				

	Tuesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Physics Lab	Investigation 12- Experience 2: Particle- Wave Duality	525				
2	Math	Chapter 3- Section 6: The Chain Rule	180-183				
3	Biology	Biodiversity and Animal Behavior - SAT Topic	-				
4	Islamic	يتبع تفسير سورة يونس	57				







5	English	Analyze Craft and Structure: Literary Movement: Romanticism, Romantic Philosophy, Emphasis on the Self, Emphasis on Freedom, Romantic Aesthetic, Ordinary Diction, Sensory Language	565	Worksheet e-School
6	Arabic	الوصف العلمي	183	ورقة عمل
7	English	Conventions: Wordsworth's Poetic Structure Lyric poetry, Variable Stanza Lengths, Simple Language, Blank Verse, Fluid Line Breaks, Enjambment	566	

	Wednesday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Islamic	حل الأنشطة والتمارين	59					
2	Physics	Investigation 12- Experience 2: Particle- Wave Duality	526					
3	Saudi History	نشأة خادم الحرمين الشريفين الملك سلمان بن عبدالعزيز آل سعود	84	س1 ص93				
4	Chemistry Lab	Experience 3: Reversible Reactions and Equilibrium	174-179	Question 10 page 169				
5	English	Gerund and Participial Phrases	PPT	Worksheet e-School				
6	Math	Chapter 3- Section 6: The Chain Rule	180-183					
7	Physical Education	Volleyball Serve						

	Thursday							
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework				
1	Social Studies	Project preparation	PPT	-				
2	Math	Chapter 3- Section 6: The Chain Rule	180-183					
3	Business/Design	Projects Presentation	PPT	Final project				
4	English	SAT: Modifications	162-164					
5	Physical Education	Volleyball Serve						
6	Math	SAT Practice Chapter 3- Section 6: The Chain Rule	180-183	Questions 1 - 10 (SAT Math Practice Test 1 (Module 3)) https://shorturl.at/G5 Kpo				
7	English	SAT: Text Completion	121-122					